FORM PTC:1594 (Modified) Docket No.: ΞET OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 A5053-003 100872976 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): **Gaelic Heritage Corporation Limited** Name: MHW Ltd. Internal Address: Suite 301 Association Street Address: 1165 Northern Boulevard Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Manhasset State: NY ZIP: ■ Corporation-State Irish corporation ☐ Individual(s) citizenship _____ Other Association ☐ General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership _____ ★ Assignment
 ★ As ★ Corporation-State New York Merger Security Agreement Change of Name □ Other Other assigning 1/7th of assignor's interest in mark If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes □ No Execution Date: July 24, 1998 (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes Ma No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,124,259 00000066 160633 2124259 1/06/1998 SBURNS 1 FC:481 40.00 CH Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael S. Shore, Legal Assistant 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ \$40.00 Internal Address: Patterson, Belknap, Webb & Tyler LLP Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1133 Avenue of the Americas 16-0633 City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10036 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. October 28, 1998 Michael S. Shore Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: TRADEMARK

11-06-1998

REEL: 1809 FRAME: 0739

FORM FTO-1594 (Modified) RE(\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0351-0011 (exp 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	
Tab settings → → → ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1007	81725 :hed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Gaelic Heritage Corporation Limited 7-27-98	Name: MHW Ltd.
	Internal Address: Suite 301
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 1165 Northern Boulevard
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Manhasset State: NY ZIP:
Corporation-State	Individual/s\ oitizanship
★ Other Irish corporation Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Tes XI No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
🔀 Assignment 🗆 Merger	☑ Corporation-State New York
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
Execution Date: July 24, 1998	designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,124,259
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Michael S. Shore, Legal Assistan	t
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: <u>Patterson, Belknap, Webb</u> & Tyler LLP	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1133 Avenue of the Americas	8. Deposit account number: 16-0633
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10036	
07/30/1998 DNGUYER 00000150 160633 2124259 DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE
01 FC:581 40.00 CH	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informs of the original document. Michael S. Shore	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
	July 24, 1998
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 1809 FRAME: 0740

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT - U.S. REGISTERED

WHEREAS, GAELIC HERITAGE CORPORATION LIMITED, an Irish corporation, with its principal place of business at Institute Road, Baileboro, County Cavan, Republic of Ireland (the "Assignor"), is the owner of thirty-five percent (35%) of the right, title and interest in and to the following trademark (the "Mark"):

TRADEMARK	<u>CLASS</u>	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
Celtic Crossing	33	2,124,259	January 20, 1998

WHEREAS, MHW Ltd., a New York corporation, with its principal place of business at 1165 Northern Boulevard, Suite 301, Manhasset, New York (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring one-seventh of Assignor's thirty-five percent (35%) interest in and to the Mark, together with one-seventh of Assignor's thirty-five percent (35%) of the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, one-seventh of Assignor's thirty-five percent (35%) of the right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned Mark together with one-seventh of Assignor's thirty-five percent (35%) of the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Mark, such that Assignee shall hold five percent (5%) of the entire aforementioned Mark and goodwill; provided nothing in this instrument shall give rise to a partnership, association or joint venture.

Effective as of

____, 1998.

GAELIC HERITAGE CORPORATION LIMITED

By:

Print Name:

Title: Tresedeni

295400.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1809 FRAME: 0741

STATE OF New York : .s		
country of New York;	S	
On this July		
N.		
	Notary Rublic	
	JOHN E. SCHMELTZER, III Notary Public, State of New York	
	Name Qualified in New York County Commission Expires Dec. 10, 1998	
	My Commission Expires:	
(SEAL)		

295400.1

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT -- U.S. REGISTERED

WHEREAS, GAELIC HERITAGE CORPORATION LIMITED, an Irish corporation, with its principal place of business at Institute Road, Baileboro, County Cavan, Republic of Ireland (the "Assignor"), is the owner of thirty-five percent (35%) of the right, title and interest in and to the following trademark (the "Mark"):

TRADEMARK	<u>CLASS</u>	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
Celtic Crossing	33	2,124,259	January 20, 1998

WHEREAS, MHW Ltd., a New York corporation, with its principal place of business at 1165 Northern Boulevard, Suite 301, Manhasset, New York (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring one-seventh of Assignor's thirty-five percent (35%) interest in and to the Mark, together with one-seventh of Assignor's thirty-five percent (35%) of the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, one-seventh of Assignor's thirty-five percent (35%) of the right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned Mark together with one-seventh of Assignor's thirty-five percent (35%) of the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Mark, such that Assignee shall hold five percent (5%) of the entire aforementioned Mark and goodwill; provided nothing in this instrument shall give rise to a partnership, association or joint venture.

Effective as of **July**, 1998

GAELIC HERITAGE CORPORATION LIMITED

By:

Print Name:

Title:

resident

295400.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1809 FRAME: 0743

STATE OF Lew York)			
STATE OF Lew York) : .ss.:			
On this 4 day of, 1998, personally appeared before me of Gaelic Heritage Corporation Limited, an Irish corporation, the Assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of said Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.			
N	otary Rublic		
	JOHN E. SCHMELTZER, HI Notary Public, State of New York		
N	ame Oualified in New York County Commission Expires Dec. 10, 1998		
M	ly Commission Expires:		
(SEAL)			

295400.1

RECORDED: 11/02/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1809 FRAME: 0744